
 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

TYLER DIVISION 

 

AGIS SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT, 

LLC, 

 

 Plaintiff, 

 

v. 

 

APPLE INC., 

 

 Defendant. 

§ 

§ 

§ 

§ 

§ 

§ 

§ 

§ 

§ 

§ 

Civil Action No. 2:17-CV-0516-JRG 

 

 

 

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED 

 

DEFENDANT’S NOTICE OF COMPLIANCE REGARDING  

PRELIMINARY ELECTION OF ASSERTED PRIOR ART 

Defendant Apple Inc. hereby provides notice that on February 26, 2018, it served its 

Preliminary Election of Asserted Prior Art upon Plaintiff’s counsel of record via electronic mail 

pursuant to the Court’s First Amended Docket Control Order (Dkt. 63). 

Date:  February 27, 2018                          Respectfully submitted,    

          /s/ Melissa R. Smith    

John M. Desmarais 

New York Bar No. 2261782 

jdesmarais@desmaraisllp.com 

Mike P. Stadnick 

New York Bar No. 3981438 

MStadnick@desmarasllp.com 

Ameet A. Modi  

New York Bar No. 4723979 

AModi@desmaraisllp.com 

Kerri-Ann Limbeek 

New York Bar No. 5211081 

KLimbeek@desmaraisllp.com 

Brian Matty 

New York Bar No. 5441571 

BMatty@desmaraisllp.com 
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DESMARAIS LLP 

230 Park Avenue 

New York, New York 10169 

Telephone: (212) 351-3400 

Facsimile: (212) 351-3401 

 

Melissa R. Smith 

Texas State Bar No. 24080997 

melissa@gillamsmithlaw.com  

GILLAM & SMITH, L.L.P. 

303 South Washington Avenue 

Marshall, Texas 75670 

Telephone:  (903) 934-8450 

Facsimile: (903) 934-9257  

 

Counsel for Defendant Apple Inc. 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on February 27, 2018 a true and correct copy of the foregoing 

document was served on all attorneys of record who have consented to electronic service via the 

Court’s CM/ECF system per Local Rule CV-5(a)(3). 

/s/  Melissa R. Smith 

         Melissa R. Smith 
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